

11843	47-1	PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING		72	SF	\$79.00	\$5,688.00	\$26.00	\$1,872.00	\$26.00	\$1,872.00	\$33.00	\$2,376.00	\$30.00	\$2,160.00	\$29.48	\$2,122.56	\$25.00	\$1,800.00
18296	47-2	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING		1	LS	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$42,300.00	\$42,300.00	\$64,969.40	\$64,969.40	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$57,621.55	\$57,621.55	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
18816	47-2	SURVEY MONUMENTATION	RESET RANGE POINT	2	EA	\$6,950.00	\$13,900.00	\$529.00	\$1,058.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$5,804.75	\$11,609.50	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
11842	50-1	SURVEY MONUMENTATION	FOR SURVEY MARKING (OTHER THAN RANGE POINT) TO BE TIED OUT	25	EA	\$500.00	\$12,500.00	\$529.00	\$13,225.00	\$700.00	\$17,500.00	\$475.00	\$11,875.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$646.55	\$16,163.75	\$500.00	\$12,500.00
11842		MOBILIZATION		1	LS	\$390,000.00	\$390,000.00	\$193,600.00	\$193,600.00	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$219,500.00	\$219,500.00	\$160,534.48	\$160,534.48	\$780,000.00	\$780,000.00
Total Base Bid									\$5,565,678.00		\$5,626,500.00		\$6,428,417.00		\$7,171,630.00		\$5,584,149.29		\$7,319,611.50
Textura Fee									\$12,200.00		\$12,220.00		\$12,220.00		\$12,220.00		\$12,220.00		\$12,220.00
Add Alt 1									\$1,800,956.00		\$1,739,000.00		\$2,394,693.50		\$2,587,858.00		\$1,494,253.71		\$1,736,954.00
Total									\$7,378,834.00		\$7,377,720.00		\$8,835,330.50		\$9,771,708.00		\$7,090,623.00		\$9,068,785.50
Rank									3		2		4		6		1		5

ID	BidItem	Description	AdditionalInformation	Qty	Units	UnitCost	TotalCost	Concrete Works of Colorado, Inc.	Ames Construction, Inc.	BT Construction, Inc.	Reynolds Construction	Iron Woman Construction & Environm	SEMA Construction, Inc.
								UnitCost	TotalCost	UnitCost	TotalCost	UnitCost	TotalCost
18421	01-52.13	TEMPORARY OFFICE FACILITIES		1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,720.00	\$4,720.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
18409	2-1.2a	REMOVE 6" CONCRETE CURB AND/OR GUTTER		790	LF	\$8.00	\$6,320.00	\$5.00	\$3,950.00	\$10.00	\$7,900.00	\$4.50	\$3,555.00
18408	2-1.4	REMOVE HANDICAP CONCRETE CURB RAMP		3,421	SF	\$5.00	\$17,105.00	\$5.00	\$17,105.00	\$3.00	\$10,263.00	\$3.00	\$10,263.00
18394	2-2.1	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK		308	SF	\$4.00	\$1,232.00	\$3.00	\$924.00	\$4.00	\$1,232.00	\$3.00	\$924.00
18393	2-2.2	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVING		540	SF	\$4.50	\$2,430.00	\$4.00	\$2,160.00	\$4.00	\$2,160.00	\$3.00	\$1,620.00
18390	2-3.3	REMOVE CONCRETE ALLEY PAVING		1,166	SF	\$4.00	\$4,664.00	\$4.00	\$4,664.00	\$4.00	\$4,664.00	\$3.50	\$4,081.00
18405	2-11.1a	REMOVE EXISTING 8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE	(ABANDONED)	30	LF	\$59.00	\$1,770.00	\$43.00	\$1,290.00	\$36.00	\$1,080.00	\$57.00	\$1,710.00
18404	2-11.2b	REMOVE EXISTING 10" STORM SEWER PIPE	VCP	251	LF	\$33.00	\$8,283.00	\$41.00	\$10,291.00	\$31.00	\$7,781.00	\$50.00	\$12,550.00
18511	2-11.2d	REMOVE EXISTING 15" STORM SEWER PIPE		50	LF	\$36.00	\$1,800.00	\$42.00	\$2,100.00	\$32.00	\$1,600.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
18512	2-11.2f	REMOVE EXISTING 21" STORM SEWER PIPE		343	LF	\$36.00	\$12,348.00	\$42.00	\$14,406.00	\$30.00	\$10,290.00	\$50.00	\$17,150.00
18403	2-11.2g	REMOVE EXISTING 24" STORM SEWER PIPE	VCP	310	LF	\$36.75	\$11,392.50	\$42.00	\$13,020.00	\$26.00	\$8,060.00	\$45.00	\$13,950.00
18509	2-11.5a	ABANDON EXISTING 8" SEWER PIPE		85	LF	\$17.50	\$1,487.50	\$15.00	\$1,275.00	\$62.00	\$5,270.00	\$68.00	\$5,780.00
18510	2-11.5a	ABANDON EXISTING 8" SEWER PIPE	ABANDON EXISTING 10" STORM	33	LF	\$17.50	\$577.50	\$15.00	\$495.00	\$122.00	\$4,026.00	\$70.00	\$2,310.00
18772	2-12.1	REMOVE EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE		1	EA	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$605.00	\$605.00	\$580.00	\$580.00	\$5,775.00	\$5,775.00
18400	2-12.2	REMOVE EXISTING STORM MANHOLE		2	EA	\$1,460.00	\$2,920.00	\$605.00	\$1,210.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$5,775.00	\$11,550.00
18398	2-13.1	REMOVE EXISTING STORM INLET		6	EA	\$1,395.00	\$8,370.00	\$980.00	\$5,880.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$5,775.00	\$34,650.00
18396	2-17.3	REMOVE AND REPLACE/RELOCATE SIGN		6	EA	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$371.00	\$2,226.00	\$520.00	\$3,120.00	\$515.00	\$3,090.00
18395	2-17.7	RELOCATE EXISTING UTILITY	COORDINATION WITH UTILITY COMPANIES FOR OHW	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$32,200.00	\$32,200.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
18514	2-20a	REMOVE TROLLEY TRACKS		35	LF	\$51.50	\$1,802.50	\$45.00	\$1,575.00	\$57.00	\$1,995.00	\$165.00	\$5,775.00
18420	02-22.13	VIBRATION ASSESSMENT		1	LS	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$3,970.00	\$3,970.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$28,500.00	\$28,500.00
18392	2-23	REMOVE DECORATIVE LANDSCAPING		1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,300.00	\$18,300.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$18,200.00	\$18,200.00
18419	02-8216.10	CERTIFIED ASBESTOS INSPECTOR (CABI)/AIR MONITOR		1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00
18388	3-2	HAULING OF CONTAMINATED MATERIALS TO DENVER/ARAPAHOE DISPOSAL SITE (DADS)		1,000	TON	\$38.05	\$38,050.00	\$14.00	\$14,000.00	\$17.00	\$17,000.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00
18817	3-5	MUCK EXCAVATION		50	TON	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$39.00	\$1,950.00	\$58.00	\$2,900.00	\$69.00	\$3,450.00
18367	3-7a	HEALTH & SAFETY PLAN		1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,640.00	\$2,640.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
18366	3-7b	MATERIAL MANAGEMENT PLAN		1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,820.00	\$5,820.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
18353	5-2a	SUBGRADE MATERIAL (SELECT BACKFILL)		1,000	TON	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$13.00	\$13,000.00
18352	5-7	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIALS (CLSM)		100	CY	\$215.65	\$21,565.00	\$158.00	\$15,800.00	\$283.00	\$28,300.00	\$205.00	\$20,500.00
18351	5-8	CRUSHED GRAVEL BASE COURSE (CDOT CLASS 6 ROAD BASE)		200	TON	\$24.50	\$4,900.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$37.00	\$7,400.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00
18349	8-1.1b	6" DIP AWWA C151, CLASS 50 WATER LINE		30	LF	\$220.00	\$6,600.00	\$253.00	\$7,590.00	\$260.00	\$7,800.00	\$180.00	\$5,400.00
18773	8-1.1c	8" DIP AWWA C151, CLASS 50 WATER LINE		45	LF	\$260.00	\$11,700.00	\$261.00	\$11,745.00	\$220.00	\$9,900.00	\$250.00	\$11,250.00
18347	8-1.1e	12" DIP AWWA C151, CLASS 50 WATER LINE		30	LF	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$395.00	\$11,850.00	\$320.00	\$9,600.00	\$220.00	\$6,600.00
18840	8-1.2c	INSTALL 8" WATER VALVE	IF NEEDED	3	EA	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,160.00	\$9,480.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
18841	8-1.2e	INSTALL 12" WATER VALVE	IF NEEDED	4	EA	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,160.00	\$12,640.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,550.00	\$18,200.00
18839	8-3	RESET OR INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	IF NEEDED	4	EA	\$8,350.00	\$33,400.00	\$6,990.00	\$27,960.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$5,875.00	\$23,500.00
18418	12-1.1	6" CURB AND GUTTER 2' PAN (CDOT T2, IIB)		790	LF	\$38.50	\$30,415.00	\$30.00	\$23,700.00	\$22.00	\$17,380.00	\$34.00	\$26,860.00
18417	12-1.8	HANDICAP CONCRETE CURB RAMP		3,421	SF	\$20.00	\$68,420.00	\$27.00	\$92,367.00	\$14.00	\$47,894.00	\$13.00	\$44,473.00
18416	12-2.1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK		308	SF	\$11.00	\$3,388.00	\$13.00	\$4,004.00	\$11.00	\$3,388.00	\$11.50	\$3,542.00
18415	12-5.1	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVING		540	SF	\$13.00	\$7,020.00	\$19.00	\$10,260.00	\$12.50	\$6,750.00	\$12.00	\$6,480.00
18414	12-5.5	CONCRETE ALLEY PAVING		1,166	SF	\$11.50	\$13,409.00	\$19.00	\$22,154.00	\$12.00	\$13,992.00	\$12.50	\$14,575.00

18529	16-3	CHAIN LINK FENCE	TREE PROTECTION, INCLUDES TREE WRAP	1,100	LF	\$44.50	\$48,950.00	\$10.00	\$11,000.00	\$4.50	\$4,950.00	\$25.00	\$27,500.00	\$12.00	\$13,200.00	\$18.61	\$20,471.00	\$10.00	\$11,000.00
18864	20-2ce	ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, SX, RAP 20%, N=100, 64-22.		4,080	SY-IN	\$6.45	\$26,316.00	\$8.00	\$32,640.00	\$7.20	\$29,376.00	\$12.50	\$51,000.00	\$8.25	\$33,660.00	\$7.06	\$28,804.80	\$6.50	\$26,520.00
18865	20-3ce	ASPHALT BASE COURSE, S, RAP 20%, N=100, 64-22.		11,772	SY-IN	\$5.75	\$67,689.00	\$6.00	\$70,632.00	\$9.00	\$105,948.00	\$12.00	\$141,264.00	\$9.25	\$108,891.00	\$7.25	\$85,347.00	\$6.50	\$76,518.00
18410	20-4	ASPHALT ROTOMILL		653	SY-IN	\$10.00	\$6,530.00	\$3.00	\$1,959.00	\$13.00	\$8,489.00	\$3.50	\$2,285.50	\$9.00	\$5,877.00	\$2.94	\$1,919.82	\$1.00	\$653.00
18863	20-5	ASPHALT PATCH		12,960	SY-IN	\$14.00	\$181,440.00	\$7.00	\$90,720.00	\$8.30	\$107,568.00	\$10.50	\$136,080.00	\$7.00	\$90,720.00	\$7.30	\$94,608.00	\$6.50	\$84,240.00
18373	34-2.3d	15" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III		121	LF	\$157.00	\$18,997.00	\$174.00	\$21,054.00	\$250.00	\$30,250.00	\$270.00	\$32,670.00	\$400.00	\$48,400.00	\$219.29	\$26,534.09	\$200.00	\$24,200.00
18516	34-2.3e	18" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III		71	LF	\$163.00	\$11,573.00	\$175.00	\$12,425.00	\$325.00	\$23,075.00	\$358.00	\$25,418.00	\$400.00	\$28,400.00	\$209.38	\$14,865.98	\$200.00	\$14,200.00
18370	34-2.3u	90" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III		704	LF	\$2,148.00	\$1,512,192.00	\$1,110.00	\$781,440.00	\$900.00	\$633,600.00	\$1,467.00	\$1,032,768.00	\$1,420.00	\$999,680.00	\$604.20	\$425,356.80	\$1,100.00	\$774,400.00
18517	34-12.4a	CAST-IN-PLACE TYPE B MANHOLE WITH TYPE A TOP SLAB		2	EA	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$39,100.00	\$78,200.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$45,310.00	\$90,620.00	\$28,500.00	\$57,000.00	\$24,904.32	\$49,808.64	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00
18378	34-12.9	ADJUST UTILITY LIDS		5	EA	\$782.00	\$3,910.00	\$299.00	\$1,495.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$420.00	\$2,100.00	\$325.00	\$1,625.00	\$637.53	\$3,187.65	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
18377	34-15.3	UTILITY EXPLORATORY INVESTIGATION		10	EA	\$1,205.00	\$12,050.00	\$571.00	\$5,710.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$375.00	\$3,750.00	\$425.00	\$4,250.00	\$294.84	\$2,948.40	\$800.00	\$8,000.00
18376	34-16.1a	#14 INLET (L=6')	SPECIAL (DEEPER THAN 6')	6	EA	\$7,610.00	\$45,660.00	\$6,370.00	\$38,220.00	\$7,300.00	\$43,800.00	\$15,375.00	\$92,250.00	\$9,500.00	\$57,000.00	\$11,785.49	\$70,712.94	\$14,500.00	\$87,000.00
18518	34-16.1a	#14 INLET (L=6')		1	EA	\$7,610.00	\$7,610.00	\$5,460.00	\$5,460.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$11,925.00	\$11,925.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00	\$10,723.80	\$10,723.80	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00
18519	34-16.1b	#14 INLET (L=9')		2	EA	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$7,800.00	\$15,600.00	\$18,400.00	\$36,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$21,600.00	\$11,455.06	\$22,910.12	\$15,500.00	\$31,000.00
18364	40-3	SODDING		3,550	SF	\$2.00	\$7,100.00	\$3.00	\$10,650.00	\$2.60	\$9,230.00	\$3.50	\$12,425.00	\$3.00	\$10,650.00	\$2.95	\$10,472.50	\$2.50	\$8,875.00
18774	40-4b	RELOCATE EXISTING SPRINKLER LINE		1,200	LF	\$14.00	\$16,800.00	\$3.00	\$3,600.00	\$12.50	\$15,000.00	\$13.00	\$15,600.00	\$15.00	\$18,000.00	\$14.15	\$16,980.00	\$13.00	\$15,600.00
18362	41-1	TRAFFIC CONTROL		1	LS	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$50,300.00	\$50,300.00	\$121,000.00	\$121,000.00	\$97,300.00	\$97,300.00	\$183,000.00	\$183,000.00	\$62,931.13	\$62,931.13	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
18361	43-1c	STORM WATER MANAGEMENT (SCENARIO 3) See SCS 23.0		1	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$26,100.00	\$26,100.00	\$71,000.00	\$71,000.00	\$19,193.14	\$19,193.14	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
18358	45-2	QUALITY CONTROL TESTING		1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$20,100.00	\$20,100.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$22,300.00	\$22,300.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$19,875.02	\$19,875.02	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
18356	47-1	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING		1	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$13,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$38,839.00	\$38,839.00	\$19,800.00	\$19,800.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$36,269.06	\$36,269.06	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
18818	47-2	SURVEY MONUMENTATION	FOR SURVEY MARKING (OTHER THAN RANGE POINT) TO BE TIED OUT	25	EA	\$500.00	\$12,500.00	\$529.00	\$13,225.00	\$700.00	\$17,500.00	\$465.00	\$11,625.00	\$600.00	\$15,000.00	\$619.41	\$15,485.25	\$500.00	\$12,500.00
18354	50-1	MOBILIZATION		1	LS	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$41,200.00	\$41,200.00	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$94,000.00	\$94,000.00	\$59,367.02	\$59,367.02	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
						Total Add Alt #1	\$2,928,636.00	\$1,800,956.00	\$1,739,000.00	\$2,394,693.50	\$2,587,858.00	\$1,494,253.71	\$1,736,954.00						

Yellow is bidders calculation error